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Community Services District

AGENDA
Board of Directors Regular Meeting
ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Date: September 19, 2023
Time: 7:00 p.m.
Location: - Raley’s Market-Gather Room, 3935 Park Drive, El Dorado Hills, CA 95762

The Board may act on any of the items listed on this Agenda regardless of whether the matter appears on
the Consent Calendar or is described as an action item, a report, a discussion item, or an information item.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, a person with a disability who requires a
modification or accommodation in order to participate in the public meeting may contact the District at
(916) 235-8671 or GenMgr@RollingHillsCSD.org. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will
enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.

1. Call to Order/Announcements
Pledge of Allegiance; Roll Call

2. Public Comment - Items Not on Agenda

At this time, members of the public may address the Board of Directors regarding any item within the
subject matter jurisdiction of the Board, not set forth as an agenda item. No action may be taken on items
raised during Public Comment as they are not on the agenda. Issues presented in Public comments may be
referred to staff or scheduled on a future board agenda. Please limit your comments to three minutes or
less. The public comment portion of the meeting will not exceed 15 minutes.

In addition, members of the public may address the Board of Directors regarding an agenda item after that
item has been called but before the Board entertains its discussion of the item. Please limit your comments
to three minutes or less.

3. Monthly Reports
a. General Manager Report
b. Long Range Funding Ad Hoc Committee Report — the Committee did not meet.

4. Consent Items

All items on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and will be approved without discussion bya
single roll call vote. Any Board Member or member of the public may remove any item from the Consent
Calendar. If an item is removed, it will be discussed separately following approval of the remainder of the
Consent Calendar. Any Board Member may abstain from one or more items on the Consent Calendar.
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Approve and file Minutes of the regular meeting held on August 15, 2023
. Approve and file the FY23 year-end financial reports prepared by the County Auditor-Controller’s office
c. Correspondence accept and file:

- Umpqua Bank Statement for the period through August 31, 2023

- Property Tax Revenue Estimates for FY24 Lien Date Tax Rolls from County Auditor-Controller,
Property Tax Division
August 25, 2023 Memo regarding FY23 Year-End Close — new target date September 7, 2023
- September 11, 2023 Memo regarding FY23 Year-End Close Delay — new date September 14, 2023
Pioneer Community Energy/PGE postcard
County of El Dorado Notice of Defensible Space Inspection

o e

Consent Items Pulled for Discussion:

5. OId Business

a. Revenue Options; Need for Increased Revenue for Future Sustainability — Discussion of
proposal received from NBS Consulting for a Revenue Options Analysis. The proposed services
include a kick-off meeting, data collection, cost estimate of projected costs for identified services to
be considered in the analysis, review funding options, a funding options memo, and meetings and
presentations to support District staff to review the options. Board to consider approval of an
expenditure of not to exceed $12,500 from the approved budget for the cost of the Revenue Options
Analysis. Discussion/Possible Action Item)

6. New Business - None

7. Adjournment
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General Manager Report 9/19/2023

e Resident (Liz) call about watering in park and | asked her to join us at next meeting.

e Issued notice to landscapers about requirements on service agreement not being meet.
e Looking for correct receptacle doggie bags or metal retractable.

e Looking for handyman to work on sidewalk and future items.

o Need to know authorization limits on items that come up, ie. Broken sprinkler heads...
e Fire inspection notice for APN: 117-220-063



Memo:

New Gen Landscaping Service Agreement - Corrective Action Needed

Date: 8/28/2023

To: Ismael Castro

From: Rolling Hills CSD Board

Subject: Landscaping Service Agreement Requirements

Landscaping services are not being provided as required by our contract. These include:

Exhibit A Item 3.1 (page 12):
o Pruning: Tree and shrub branches are hanging over sidewalks and roadways
throughout the district (for example: Summerfield and Haddington Area). Prune
vegetation to no more than 8’ over sidewalks and 12’ over roadways.

Exhibit A Item 4.3 (pages 12 & 13):
o Watering schedule: Irrigation watering is not completed prior to 6am. Adjust
irrigation watering schedule to complete prior to 6am.

Exhibit A Item 1.1 Mowing (page 12):
o All grass shall be mowed weekly. Mow Stonebriar Park, Berkshire Park and
White Rock Rd weekly.

Iltem Miscellaneous (page 15):
o Proactive maintenance of all open space, culverts and riparian corridors adjacent
to sidewalks, streets and parks. Prune vegetation intruding into roadway along
Montrose Way, Summerfield Way and Haddington Dr.

Exhibit A Item 8.2 (page 14):
o Replacement: Please install 4 flats of annuals in Summerfield entrance.

Please provide us a schedule when these issues will be corrected.

Thank you,

Rolling Hills CSD General Manager

Mark Magee



ROLLING HILLS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
MINUTES OF AUGUST 15, 2023 MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

1. Call to Order/Roll Call.
The meeting of the Rolling Hills CSD held on August 15, 2023, was called to order at 7:01 pm by

President Brenda Collette. The meeting was held at the Gather Room at Raley’s Market, 3935 Park
Drive, El Dorado Hills, CA. In addition to President Collette, Directors Adam Olson and Gordon Fawkes
were present at roll call. Also present were General Manager Mark Magee, Board Clerk Linda Stone, and

members of the public.

2. Public Comment (Items not on the agenda).
Director Fawkes said he was asked to pass along a comment from resident Butch Arietta, who requests
that color be installed at the Springfield Meadows entrance. It was noted that the District’s landscape

maintenance agreement does not include annual color.

3. Monthly Reports

a. Report Regarding General Manager Duties. Mark Magee presented a written and oral report about
activities over the last month, copy attached.

b. The Long-Range Funding Ad Hoc committee did not meet.

4. Consent ltems
Consent items including the Minutes of the regular Board of Directors meeting held on July 11, 2023,

minutes of the special meeting held on August 1, 2023, and correspondence including iStorage Rental
Rate increase notice effective August 1, State Social Security Administrator for PERS Annual Information
Request, Certificate of Insurance for Bailey tree Company, Inc., SDRMA letter dated August 1, 2023 re
MemberPlus services, and Umpqua Bank statement for the period through July 31, 2023, were
considered. Director Adam Olson moved to approve and accept/file all Consent items; President Brenda
Collette seconded. The Clerk took a roll call vote; the motion carried as follows:

AYES: Collette, Olson, and Fawkes

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

5. Old Business

5.a. Update Regarding Wetland Areas and Vegetation Growth. (1) General Manager Mark Magee
advised the Board about his discussion with the foreman for the landscape maintenance company
regarding its compliance with the terms of the agreement for services. Issues discussed included
maintenance in front of all culverts, Joeger Park weed abatement, trees hanging low over the roadway,
and overall debris. Director Fawkes noted that he doesn’t think 10’ clearance behind fences is included
in the contract’s scope of work. Director Adam Olson referenced specific sections of the agreement for
the Board’s review. Residents Ed and Nancy Nurano spoke to the Board about their ongoing concerns.
President Brenda Collette made a motion to approve a cost not-to-exceed $500 to allow the residents’
own landscapers to perform the needed work behind the Nurano fence line, which runs parallel to the
wetland area. Director Adam Olson seconded the motion. During discussion, Director Fawkes expressed
that it may be more cost effective to do a more extended area. He noted also that when meeting with
the Fire Department Defensible Space inspector, 10’ was deemed acceptable, and that information
needs to be shared with the person or company doing the work. President Brenda Collette amended her
motion to approve a not-to-exceed cost of $300 to perform the work. President Collette called for a
vote. The clerk took a roll call vote; the motion carried as follows:
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AYES: Collette and Fawkes
NOES: Olson

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

President Collette asked that the Nuranos bring the invoice to her once the work is completed.

(2) The Board discussed other areas within the District where maintenance is needed in wetland areas. It
was the consensus of the Board members that the landscaping company is expected to perform all of
the tasks included in the agreement, and noted that the contract includes a map identifying the culverts
and ditches which are to be kept free and clear. Resident Norm Bechler suggested that the landscapers
provide a systematic schedule of cutting trees and bushes, and performing other required maintenance
work.

The Board took New Business item 6.a. out of order since time permitted before the 8:00 p.m.
designated for item 5.b.

6. New Business

6.a. Irrigation Maintenance. The General Manager requested that the Board ratify approval of the
expenditure of funds from the approved budget at a cost not-to-exceed $1,300 to address the water
issues along White Rock Road which resulted in a safety issue. Photographs were presented of the issues
and slime resulting on the sidewalks. Director Gordon Fawkes made a motion to ratify approval of an
expenditure not exceeding $1,300 to address the safety issues; second by President Brenda Collette. The
Clerk took a roll call vote; the motion carried as follows:

AYES: Collette, Olson, and Fawkes

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

ABSTAIN: None

Old Business

5.b. Direct Charge Assessment; Discuss Need for Increased Revenue for Future Sustainability. At the
request of the Board, Danielle Wood of NBS Consulting joined the meeting by telephone at 8:00 p.m.
She noted she had reviewed the information provided by the District including its prior Reserve Study,
some financial materials, and overall information about the District. She said her company is very
experienced in assisting Districts in similar circumstances with recommendations and assistance
regarding the need for increased revenue.

She explained in some detail the steps her company suggests to approach this issue. The first involves
the exploration of revenue options, including a clear understanding of the revenue needs, both currently
and in the future, collection of the data, and a review of funding options. The next involves polling and
surveying to determine any sticking points and what the community will or will not support. Often this
may require more community education and the development of messaging tools to use when
employing boots on the ground efforts for communication. The Board asked questions about the
timeframe for the services if its target is the Fall 2024 ballot. Ms. Wood said there is sufficient time
available, but the District should move quickly to allow time for full engagement. Overall balipark cost
for the general range of services is $40,000-570,000, which depends in part on which funding
mechanism is selected and the results of the polling. The services are through a phased approach, as
noted, so the Board has the ability to pivot and alter course depending on the findings. Director Fawkes

2

8/15/2023 Minutes



raised the issue of the different neighborhoods in the District and allocation of costs. Ms. Wood
confirmed having different zones based on the funding is possible. She also said a special benefit
assessment is more complicated than a special tax. The discussion included possible pitfalls. A resident
commented that it might be more palpable the community if a phased approach for increases is used.
Ms. Wood said that the feasibility analysis and polling process will dictate this. She discussed services
provided to other neighboring clients including El Dorado and Placer County, and the cities of Lincoln,
Folsom, and Sacramento. The Board requested that NBS provide a proposal for the services. Ms. Wood
said she will work with her team to provide a proposal for the first phase of the project. Director Olson
asked that this item be placed on the next regular meeting agenda.

As a result of the discussion during the meeting, Director Gordon Fawkes requested that the General
Manager have installed fresh color plantings at the entrance to Springfield Meadows. After discussion,
the request was amended to include the other two entrances also at Prima and Stonebriar, at a cost not
to exceed $200 and that the plants not obscure the monument signs. Since this expenditure amount is
within the General Manager’s procurement authority, a motion was not needed.

7. Adjournment. Upon motion and second, the President adjourned the meeting at 8:46 pm.

Submitted by:

Linda Stone, Board Clerk/Secretary Approved by Board:
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General Manager Report

For Item 6.a. .

For Item 5.a.

For Item 5.a.

Item 3.a. 8/15/2023

8/15/2023

W;Tkéd White Rock with Francisco, 2 valves needed to stop slim on sidewalk, 4 more valves
leaking and need to be replaced.

Broken %" line on White Rock by Shadow Hills, tie rapped both ends to stop leak.

Removed Sign at entrance advertising house painting.

Refilled and emptied doggie stations 2X.

Talked with Don Neher (Black Stone resident) about Vinyard around EDH sign.

Reviewed Landscaping Service Agreement, highlighted and given to Francisco (landscaper) see
attached.

Nancy call and wanted to know when bushes were going to be removed.

Looking for mapping of all valves and area they control.
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8028280 - 8028280 GENERAL FUND

Printed 9/14/2023

General Ledger Summary for the Accounting Period Ended: Year End, 2023 e
Debit Credit Balance
80280280 ROLLING HILLS
ASSETS
100 EQUITY IN POOLED CASH 645,596.95 156,073.85 489,523.10
102 IMPREST (PETTY) CASH 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
162 BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS 61,340.00 0.00 61,340.00
165 ACCUM DEPR: EQUIPMENT 0.00 61,340.00 -61,340.00
ASSETS 711,936.95 217,413.85 494,523.10
LIABILITIES
201 VOUCHERS PAYABLE 154,299.47 168,873.56 -14,574.09
LIABILITIES 154,299.47 168,873.56 -14,574.09
FUND BALANCE
310 FND BAL: RSVD GENERAL 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
313 FND BAL: RSVD IMPREST CASH 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
350 FND BAL: UNRSVD UNDESIGNATED 0.00 421,115.01 -421,115.01
401 ESTIMATED REVENUE 183,304.00 183,304.00 0.00
411 ACTUAL REVENUES 207,736.16 207,736.16 0.00
420 ORIGINAL BUDGET (APPROPTNS.) 183,304.00 183,304.00 0.00
431 EXPENDITURES 161,884.97 161,884.97 0.00
FUND BALANCE 736,229.13 | 1,216,178.14 -479,949.01
80280280 ROLLING HILLS 1,602,465.55 | 1,602,465.55 0.00
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8028280 - 8028280 GENERAL FUND

Printed 9/14/2023

11:44:31 AM
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: Year End, 2023
Debit Credit Balance
80280280 ROLLING HILLS
ASSETS
100 EQUITY IN POOLED CASH
7/1/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 436,945.15 0.00 436,945.15
7/11/2022 APP 202301 471 0.00 6,285.63 430,659.52
8/10/2022 GNI 202302 757 7.4 0.00 430,666.66
8/12/2022 GEN 202302 490 310.27 0.00 430,976.93
8/19/2022 GNI 202302 1381 372.86 0.00 431,349.79
9/1/2022 GNI 202303 365 19.34 0.00 431,369.13
9/1/2022 GNI 202303 371 22234 0.00 431,591.47
9/1/2022 GNJ 202303 372 8.42 0.00 431,599.89
9/1/2022 GNI 202303 373 15.55 0.00 431,615.44
9/1/2022 GNI 202303 374 496.11 0.00 432,111.55
9/1/2022 GNi 202303 711 1,562.24 0.00 433,673.79
9/1/2022 GNI 202303 712 41.48 0.00 433,715.27
9/9/2022 GEN 202303 150 328.97 0.00 434,044.24
9/14/2022 APP 202303 1003 0.00 22,153.22 411,891.02
10/1/2022 GNI 202304 27 170.50 0.00 412,061.52
10/1/2022 GNI 202304 28 50.90 0.00 412,112.42
10/1/2022 GNI 202304 63 0.00 167.04 411,945.38
10/4/2022 GNI 202304 195 198.34 0.00 412,143.72
10/4/2022 GNI 202304 196 13.94 0.00 412,157.66
10/11/2022  APP 202304 659 0.00 17,181.97 394,975.69
10/12/2022 APP 202304 768 0.00 75.00 394,900.69
10/13/2022 GNI 202304 705 319.71 0.00 395,220.40
11/1/2022 GNI 202305 24 37.93 0.00 395,258.33
11/1/2022  GNI 202305 74 5,296.90 0.00 400,555.23
11/4/2022 GNI 202305 75 666.25 0.00 401,221.48
11/1/2022 GNI 202305 77 10.49 0.00 401,231.97
11/1/2022 GNI 202305 78 308.32 0.00 401,540.29
11/1/2022 GEN 202305 145 15.64 0.00 401,555.93
11/4/2022 GEN 202305 217 308.22 0.00 401,864.15
11/7/2022  GNI 202305 585 84.71 0.00 401,948 86
11/7/2022  GNI 202305 586 3.59 0.00 401,952.45
11/7/12022  GNI 202305 599 5.76 0.00 401,958.21
11/7/2022 GNI 202305 608 61.04 0.00 402,019.25
11/7/2022 GNI 202305 609 304.65 0.00 402,323.90
11/9/2022 GNI 202305 751 13,651.30 0.00 415,975.20
11/21/2022  APP 202305 1621 0.00 16,037.19 399,938.01
12/6/2022 GEN 202306 219 312.39 0.00 400,250.40
12/6/2022 GNI 202306 503 15.00 0.00 400,265.40
12/6/2022 GNI 202306 506 116.18 0.00 400,381.58
12/6/2022 GNI 202306 510 28.46 0.00 400,410.04
12/6/2022 GNI 202306 512 5.68 0.00 400,415.72
12/6/2022 GNI 202306 537 417 0.00 400,419.89
12/6/2022 GNI 202306 540 465.67 0.00 400,885.56
12/8/2022 APP 202306 779 0.00 9,747.58 391,137.98
12/12/2022 GNI 202306 935 17,536.37 0.00 408,674.35
12/12/2022 GNI 202306 937 0.00 2.56 408,671.79
12/16/2022  GNI 202306 1350 64,463.06 0.00 473,134.85
12/16/2022 GNI 202306 1415 0.00 500.07 472,634.78
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8028280 - 8028280 GENERAL FUND Printed 2023
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: Year End, 2023
Debit Credit Balance
12/19/2022 GNI 202306 1447 0.00 1,831.00 470,803.78
1/4/2023 GNI 202307 350 2.29 0.00 470,806.07
1/4/2023 GNI 202307 351 3.78 0.00 470,809.85
1/4/2023 GNI 202307 352 14.29 0.00 470,824.14
1/4/2023 GNI 202307 353 545,51 0.00 471,369.65
1/4/2023 GNI 202307 354 13.14 0.00 471,382.79
1/4/2023 GNI 202307 355 3,514.43 0.00 474,897.22
1/6/2023 GEN 202307 311 360.87 0.00 475,258.09
1/9/2023 APP 202307 752 0.00 30,440.95 444,817.14
1/18/2023 GN) 202307 1411 271.09 0.00 445,088.23
1/18/2023 GNI 202307 1443 0.00 0.04 445,088.19
1/18/2023 GNI 202307 1448 0.00 0.54 445,087.65
1/18/2023 GNI 202307 1449 0.00 24.39 445,063.26
1/18/2023 GNI 202307 1451 0.00 0.26 445,063.00
1/19/2023 GNI 202307 1543 0.00 0.33 445,062.67
2/6/2023 GEN 202308 350 584.73 0.00 445,647.40
2/6/2023 GNI 202308 709 4,099.72 0.00 449,747.12
2/6/2023 GNI 202308 712 205.13 0.00 449,952.25
2/6/2023 GNI 202308 714 427.45 0.00 450,379.70
2/6/2023 GNI 202308 718 2.60 0.00 450,382.30
2/6/2023 GNI 202308 726 2.55 0.00 450,384.85
2/6/2023 GNI 202308 727 4.84 0.00 450,389.69
3/1/2023 APP 202309 465 0.00 9,973.05 440,416.64
3/3/2023 GNI 202309 627 2.38 0.00 440,419.02
3/3/2023 GNI 202309 629 3.38 0.00 440,422.40
3/3/2023 GNI 202309 630 262.15 0.00 440,684.55
3/3/2023 GNI 202309 631 478 0.00 440,689.33
3/3/2023 GNI 202309 632 3,214.54 0.00 443,903.87
3/3/2023 GNI 202309 633 11.23 0.00 443,915.10
3/6/2023 GEN 202309 496 632.92 0.00 444,548.02
3/29/2023 APP 202309 2782 0.00 8,453.19 436,094.83
4/4/2023 GNI 202310 897 547.25 0.00 436,642.08
4/4/2023 GNI 202310 898 5.66 0.00 436,647.74
4/4/2023 GNI 202310 903 12.55 0.00 436,660.29
4/4/2023 GNI 202310 904 2.10 0.00 436,662.39
4/5/2023 GNI 202310 974 15,956.43 0.00 452,618.82
4/5/2023 GNI 202310 976 15.05 0.00 452,633.87
4/6/2023 GEN 202310 778 909.24 0.00 453,543.11
4/12/2023 GNI 202310 1554 55,956.54 0.00 509,499.65
4/27/2023 APP 202310 2600 0.00 9,843.47 499,656.18
4/28/2023 GNI 202310 2839 0.00 30.00 499,626.18
5/2/2023 GNI 202311 661 10.13 0.00 499,636.31
5/2/2023 GNI 202311 662 610.45 0.00 500,246.76
5/2/2023 GNI 202311 665 2,875.61 0.00 503,122.37
5/2/2023 GNI 202311 666 9.23 0.00 503,131.60
5/2/2023 GNI 202311 673 4.46 0.00 503,136.06
5/2/2023 GNI 202311 674 2.14 0.00 503,138.20
5/2/2023 APP 202311 684 900.00 0.00 504,038.20
5/3/2023 GNi 202311 767 271.09 0.00 504,309.29
5/4/2023 GEN 202311 375 1,088.86 0.00 505,398.15
5/4/2023 APP 202311 908 0.00 900.00 504,498.15
5/8/2023 APP 202311 1159 0.00 150.00 504,348.15
5/22/2023 APP 202311 2243 0.00 9,445.19 494,902.96
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8028280 - 8028280 GENERAL FUND Printed 9/1412023
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: Year End, 2023
Debit Credit Balance
5/24/2023 APP 202311 2457 0.00 4,172.24 490,730.72
5/26/2023 GNI 202311 2567 0.00 35.81 490,694.91
6/1/2023 GNI 202312 575 0.00 1.31 490,693.60
6/2/2023 GNI 202312 297 1,453.86 0.00 492,147 46
6/5/2023 GNI 202312 528 3.82 0.00 492,151.28
6/5/2023 GNi 202312 533 7.78 0.00 492,159.06
6/5/2023 GNI 202312 535 440.56 0.00 492,599.62
6/5/2023 GNI 202312 546 3.71 0.00 492,603.33
6/5/2023 GNI 202312 574 9.30 0.00 492,612.63
6/5/2023 GNI 202312 576 9.30 0.00 492,621.93
6/6/2023 GEN 202312 65 1,197.90 0.00 493,819.83
6/8/2023 GNI 202312 1105 116.19 0.00 493,936.02
6/19/2023 APP 202312 2251 0.00 8,540.79 485,395.23
6/27/2023 GNI 202312 3065 0.00 9.30 485,385.93
6/30/2023 GEN 202312 3587 1,050.72 0.00 486,436.65
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3685 3.83 0.00 486,440.48
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3687 0.00 6.20 486,434.28
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3688 1,109.15 0.00 487,543.43
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3689 16.43 0.00 487,559.86
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3691 319.97 0.00 487,879.83
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3693 11.71 0.00 487,891.54
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3695 2.29 0.00 487,893.83
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3745 1,345.41 0.00 489,239.24
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3800 0.00 65.25 489,173.99
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 4328 0.00 0.28 489,173.71
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 4330 349.39 0.00 489,523.10
100 EQUITY IN POOLED CASH 645,596.95 156,073.85 489,523.10
102 IMPREST (PETTY) CASH
7/1/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
102 IMPREST (PETTY) CASH 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
162 BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS
7/1/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
2/1/2023 GNI 202308 210 61,340.00 0.00 61,340.00
162 BUILDING AND IMPROVEMENTS 61,340.00 0.00 61,340.00
165 ACCUM DEPR: EQUIPMENT
7/1/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
2/1/2023 GNI 202308 210 0.00 61,340.00 61,340.00
165 ACCUM DEPR: EQUIPMENT 0.00 61,340.00 -61,340.00
ASSETS 711,936.95 217,413.85 494,523.10
LIABILITIES
201 VOUCHERS PAYABLE
7/1/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 6,285.63 -6,285.63
7/11/2022  APP 202301 471 6,285.63 0.00 0.00
9/12/2022 AP 202303 982 0.00 22,153.22 -22,153.22
9/14/2022 APP 202303 1003 22,153.22 0.00 0.00
10/11/2022 API 202304 645 0.00 17,181.97 -17,181.97
10/11/2022 APP 202304 659 17,181.97 0.00 0.00
10/11/2022 APl 202304 756 0.00 75.00 -75.00
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8028280 - 8028280 GENERAL FUND Printed 9/1412023
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: Year End, 2023
Debit Credit Balance
10/12/2022 APP 202304 768 75.00 0.00 0.00
11/16/2022  API 202305 1609 0.00 16,037.19 -16,037.19
11/21/2022  APP 202305 1621 16,037.19 0.00 0.00
12/7/2022  API 202306 764 0.00 9,747.58 -9,747.58
12/8/2022  APP 202306 779 9,747.58 0.00 0.00
1/6/2023 APl 202307 736 0.00 30,440.95 -30,440.95
1/9/2023 APP 202307 752 30,440.95 0.00 0.00
3/1/2023 API 202309 444 0.00 9,973.05 -9,973.05
3/1/2023 APP 202309 465 9,973.05 0.00 0.00
3/28/2023 API 202309 2767 0.00 8,453.19 -8,453.19
3/29/2023 APP 202309 2782 8,453.19 0.00 0.00
4/25/2023 AP 202310 2592 0.00 9,843.47 -9,843.47
4/27/2023 APP 202310 2600 9,843.47 0.00 0.00
5/2/2023 APP 202311684 0.00 900.00 -900.00
5/2/2023 APM 202311693 900.00 0.00 0.00
5/4/2023 API 202311 899 0.00 900.00 -900.00
5/4/2023 APP 202311 908 900.00 0.00 0.00
5/8/2023 API 202311 1142 0.00 150.00 -150.00
5/8/2023 APP 202311 1159 150.00 0.00 0.00
5/22/2023 APi 202311 2224 0.00 9,445.19 -9,445.19
5/22/2023 APP 202311 2243 9,445.19 0.00 0.00
5/23/2023 API 202311 2434 0.00 4,172.24 -4,172.24
5/24/2023 APP 202311 2457 4,172.24 0.00 0.00
6/19/2023 APl 202312 2242 0.00 8,540.79 -8,540.79
6/19/2023 APP 202312 2251 8,540.79 0.00 0.00
6/30/2023 APl 202312 4127 0.00 8,574.09 -8,574.09
6/30/2023 AP 202312 5100 0.00 6,000.00 -14,574.09
201 VOUCHERS PAYABLE 154,299.47 168,873.56 -14,574.09
LIABILITIES 154,299.47 168,873.56 -14,574.09
FUND BALANCE
310 FND BAL: RSVD GENERAL
7/1/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
310 FND BAL: RSVD GENERAL 0.00 53,834.00 -53,834.00
313 FND BAL: RSVD IMPREST CASH
7/1/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
313 FND BAL: RSVD IMPREST CASH 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00
350 FND BAL: UNRSVD UNDESIGNATED
7/1/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 376,825.52 -376,825.52
6/30/2023 YEC 202313 6 0.00 44,289.49 -421,115.01
350 FND BAL: UNRSVD UNDESIGNATED 0.00 421,115.01 -421,115.01
401 ESTIMATED REVENUE
7/1/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
1212/2022 BUA 202306 327 183,304.00 0.00 183,304.00
6/30/2023 YEC 2023132 0.00 183,304.00 0.00
401 ESTIMATED REVENUE 183,304.00 183,304.00 0.00
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8028280 - 8028280 GENERAL FUND Prited 9/14/2023
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: Year End, 2023
Debit Credit Balance
411 ACTUAL REVENUES
7/1/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
8/10/2022 GNI 202302 757 0.00 7.14 -7.14
8/12/2022 GEN 202302 490 0.00 310.27 317.41
8/19/2022 GNI 202302 1381 0.00 372.86 -690.27
9/1/2022 GNI 202303 365 0.00 19.34 -709.61
9/1/2022 GNI 202303 371 0.00 222.34 -931.95
9/1/2022 GNI 202303 372 0.00 8.42 -940.37
9/1/2022 GNI 202303 373 0.00 15.55 -955.92
9/1/2022 GNI 202303 374 0.00 496.11 -1,452.03
9/1/2022 GNI 202303 711 0.00 1,562.24 3,014.27
9/1/2022 GNI 202303 712 0.00 41.48 -3,056.75
9/9/2022 GEN 202303 150 0.00 328.97 -3,384.72
10/1/2022 GNI 202304 27 0.00 170.50 -3,555.22
10/1/2022 GNI 202304 28 0.00 50.90 -3,606.12
10/4/2022 GNI 202304 195 0.00 198.34 -3,804.46
10/4/2022 GNI 202304 196 0.00 13.94 -3,818.40
10/13/2022 GNI 202304 705 0.00 319.71 -4,138.11
11/1/2022  GNI 202305 24 0.00 37.93 -4,176.04
11/1/2022 GNI 202305 74 0.00 5,296.90 -9,472.94
11/1/2022 GNI 202305 75 0.00 666.25 -10,139.19
11/1/2022  GNI 202305 77 0.00 10.49 -10,149.68
11/1/2022 GNI 202305 78 0.00 308.32 -10,458.00
11/4/2022 GEN 202305 217 0.00 308.22 -10,766.22
11/7/2022 GNI 202305 585 0.00 84.71 -10,850.93
11/7/12022 GNI 202305 586 0.00 3.59 -10,854.52
11/7/2022 GNi 202305 599 0.00 5.76 -10,860.28
11/7/2022 GNI 202305 608 0.00 61.04 -10,921.32
11/7/12022 GNI 202305 609 0.00 304.65 -11,225.97
11/9/2022 GNI 202305 751 0.00 13,651.30 -24,877.27
12/6/2022 GEN 202306 219 0.00 312.39 -25,189.66
12/6/2022 GNI 202306 503 0.00 15.00 -25,204.66
12/6/2022 GNI 202306 506 0.00 116.18 -25,320.84
12/6/2022 GNI 202306 510 0.00 28.46 -25,349.30
12/6/2022 GNI 202306 512 0.00 5.68 -25,354.98
12/6/2022 GNI 202306 537 0.00 4.17 -25,359.15
12/6/2022 GNI 202306 540 0.00 465.67 -25,824.82
12/12/2022  GNI 202306 935 0.00 17,536.37 -43,361.19
12/12/2022 GNI 202306 937 2.56 0.00 -43,358.63
12/16/2022 GNI 202306 1350 0.00 64,463.06 -107,821.69
12/16/2022 GNI 202306 1415 500.07 0.00 -107,321.62
12/19/2022 GNI 202306 1447 1,831.00 0.00 -105,490.62
1/4/2023 GNI 202307 350 0.00 2.29 -105,492.91
1/4/2023 GNI 202307 351 0.00 3.78 -105,496.69
1/4/2023 GNI 202307 352 0.00 14.29 -105,510.98
1/4/2023 GNI 202307 353 0.00 545.51 -106,056.49
1/4/2023 GNI 202307 354 0.00 13.14 -106,069.63
1/4/2023 GNI 202307 355 0.00 3,514.43 -109,584.06
1/6/2023 GEN 202307 311 0.00 360.87 -109,944.93
1/18/2023 GNI 202307 1411 0.00 271.09 -110,216.02
1/18/2023 GNI 202307 1443 0.04 0.00 -110,215.98
1/18/2023 GNI 202307 1448 0.54 0.00 -110,215.44
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8028280 - 8028280 GENERAL FUND Prinied &/14/2023
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: Year End, 2023
Debit Credit Balance
1/18/2023 GNI 202307 1449 24.39 0.00 -110,191.05
1/18/2023 GNI 202307 1451 0.26 0.00 -110,190.79
1/19/2023 GNI 202307 1543 0.33 0.00 -110,190.46
2/6/2023 GEN 202308 350 0.00 584.73 -110,775.19
2/6/2023 GNI 202308 709 0.00 4,099.72 -114,874.91
2/6/2023 GNI 202308 712 0.00 205.13 -115,080.04
2/6/2023 GNI 202308 714 0.00 427.45 -115,507.49
2/6/2023 GNI 202308 718 0.00 2.60 -115,510.09
2/6/2023 GNI 202308 726 0.00 2.55 -115,512.64
2/6/2023 GNI 202308 727 0.00 4.84 -115,517.48
3/3/2023 GNI 202309 627 0.00 2.38 -115,519.86
3/3/2023 GNI 202309 629 0.00 3.38 -115,523.24
3/3/2023 GNI 202309 630 0.00 262.15 -115,785.39
3/3/2023 GNI 202309 631 0.00 478 -115,790.17
3/3/2023 GNI 202309 632 0.00 3,214.54 -119,004.71
3/3/2023 GNI 202309 633 0.00 11.23 -119,015.94
3/6/2023 GEN 202309 496 0.00 632.92 -119,648.86
4/4/2023 GNI 202310 897 0.00 547.25 -120,196.11
4/4/2023 GNI 202310 898 0.00 5.66 -120,201.77
4/4/2023 GNI 202310 903 0.00 12.55 -120,214.32
4/4/2023 GNI 202310 904 0.00 2.10 -120,216.42
4/5/2023 GNI 202310 974 0.00 15,956.43 -136,172.85
4/5/2023 GNI 202310 976 0.00 15.05 -136,187.90
4/6/2023 GEN 202310 778 0.00 909.24 -137,097.14
4/12/2023 GNI 202310 1554 0.00 55,956.54 -193,053.68
5/2/2023 GNI 202311 661 0.00 10.13 -193,063.81
5/2/2023 GNI 202311 662 0.00 610.45 -193,674.26
5/2/2023 GNI 202311 665 0.00 2,875.61 -196,549.87
5/2/2023 GNI 202311 666 0.00 9.23 -196,559.10
5/2/2023 GNI 202311 673 0.00 4.46 -196,563.56
5/2/2023 GNI 202311 674 0.00 2.14 -196,565.70
5/3/2023 GNI 202311 767 0.00 271.09 -196,836.79
5/4/2023 GEN 202311 375 0.00 1,088.86 -197,925.65
5/26/2023 GNI 202311 2567 35.81 0.00 -197,889.84
6/1/2023 GNI 202312 575 1.31 0.00 -197,888.53
6/2/2023 GNI 202312 297 0.00 1,453.86 -199,342.39
6/5/2023 GNI 202312 528 0.00 3.82 -199,346.21
6/5/2023 GNI 202312 533 0.00 7.78 -199,353.99
6/5/2023 GNI 202312 535 0.00 440.56 -199,794.55
6/5/2023 GNI 202312 546 0.00 3.71 -199,798.26
6/5/2023 GNI 202312 574 0.00 9.30 -199,807.56
6/5/2023 GNI 202312 576 0.00 9.30 -199,816.86
6/6/2023 GEN 202312 65 0.00 1,197.90 -201,014.76
6/8/2023 GNI 202312 1105 0.00 116.19 -201,130.95
6/27/2023 GNI 202312 3065 9.30 0.00 -201,121.65
6/30/2023 GEN 202312 3587 0.00 1,050.72 -202,172.37
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3685 0.00 3.83 -202,176.20
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3687 6.20 0.00 -202,170.00
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3688 0.00 1,109.15 -203,279.15
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3689 0.00 16.43 -203,295.58
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3691 0.00 319.97 -203,615.55
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3693 0.00 11.71 -203,627.26
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3695 0.00 2.29 -203,629.55
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8028280 - 8028280 GENERAL FUND Printed 9/14/2023
General Ledger Details for the Accounting Period Ended: Year End, 2023

Debit Credit Balance
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3745 0.00 1,345.41 -204,974.96
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 3800 65.25 0.00 -204,909.71
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 4328 0.28 0.00 -204,909.43
6/30/2023 GNI 202312 4330 0.00 349.39 -205,258.82
6/30/2023 YEC 202313 6 205,258.82 0.00 0.00
411 ACTUAL REVENUES 207,736.16 207,736.16 0.00

420 ORIGINAL BUDGET (APPROPTNS.)

7/1/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
12/2/2022 BUA 202306 327 0.00 183,304.00 -183,304.00
6/30/2023 YEC 202313 2 183,304.00 0.00 0.00

420 ORIGINAL BUDGET (APPROPTNS.) 183,304.00 183,304.00 0.00
431 EXPENDITURES

7/1/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00
9/12/2022 API 202303 982 22,153.22 0.00 22,153.22
10/1/2022 GNI 202304 63 167.04 0.00 22,320.26

10/11/2022  API 202304 645 17,181.97 0.00 39,502.23
10/11/2022  API 202304 756 75.00 0.00 39,577.23
11/1/2022 GEN 202305 145 0.00 15.64 39,561.59
11/16/2022 APl 202305 1609 16,037.19 0.00 55,598.78
12/7/2022 API 202306 764 9,747.58 0.00 65,346.36

1/6/2023 APl 202307 736 30,440.95 0.00 95,787.31

3/1/2023 APl 202309 444 9,973.05 0.00 105,760.36
3/28/2023 API 202309 2767 8,453.19 0.00 114,213.55
4/25/2023 API 202310 2592 9,843.47 0.00 124,057.02
4/28/2023 GNI 202310 2839 30.00 0.00 124,087.02

5/2/2023 APM 202311 693 0.00 900.00 123,187.02

5/4/2023 API 202311 899 900.00 0.00 124,087.02

5/8/2023 APl 202311 1142 150.00 0.00 124,237.02
5/22/2023 API 202311 2224 9,445.19 0.00 133,682.21
5/23/2023 API 202311 2434 4,172.24 0.00 137,854.45
6/19/2023 AP} 202312 2242 8,540.79 0.00 146,395.24
6/30/2023 API 202312 4127 8,574.09 0.00 154,969.33
6/30/2023 API 202312 5100 6,000.00 0.00 160,969.33
6/30/2023 YEC 202313 6 0.00 160,969.33 0.00

431 EXPENDITURES 161,884.97 161,884.97 0.00
FUND BALANCE 736,229.13 1,216,178.14 -479,949.01
80280280 ROLLING HILLS 1,602,465.55 1,602,465.55 0.00




Page 1 of 2

Printed 9/14/2023

8028280 CSD: ROLLING HILLS CSD 11:44:36 AM
Revenues and Summary For the Month ended: Year End, 2023
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
8028280 CSD: ROLLING HILLS CSD
Revenue
01 Taxes
0100 PROP TAX: CURR SECURED 102,010.00 109,552.11 -7,542.11
0110 PROP TAX: CURR UNSECURED 0.00 2,057.73 -2,057.73
0120 PROP TAX: PRIOR SECURED 0.00 225.48 -225.48
0130 PROP TAX: PRIOR UNSECURED 0.00 63.40 -63.40
0140 PROP TAX: SUPP CURRENT 0.00 4,942.74 -4,942.74
0150 PROP TAX: SUPP PRIOR 0.00 330.55 -330.55
01 Taxes 102,010.00 117,172.01 -15,162.01
03 Fines & Penalties
0360 PEN & COST DELINQUENT TAXES 0.00 207.53 -207.53
03 Fines & Penalties 0.00 207.53 -207.53
04 Rev Use Money/Prop
0400 REV: INTEREST 1,836.00 7,404.80 -5,568.80
04 Rev Use Money/Prop 1,836.00 7,404.80 -5,568.80
05 IG Rev - State
0820 ST: HOMEOWNER PROP TAX RELIEF 0.00 774.55 -774.55
051G Rev - State 0.00 774.55 -774.55
13 Service Charges
1310 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 78,438.00 79,699.93 -1,261.93
13 Service Charges 78,438.00 79,699.93 -1,261.93
19 Miscellaneous Rev
1940 MISC: REVENUE 1,020.00 0.00 1,020.00
19 Miscellaneous Rev 1,020.00 0.00 1,020.00
Total Revenue 183,304.00 205,258.82 -21,954.82
Expense
40 Services & Supplies
4040 TELEPHONE VENDOR PAYMENTS 360.00 364.18 -4.18
4041 COUNTY PASS THRU TELPHONE CHRG 0.00 179.88 -179.88
4100 INSURANCE: PREMIUM 5,430.00 5,454.74 -24.74
4183 MAINT: GROUNDS 7,000.00 8,699.52 -1,699.52
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; 8028280 CSD: ROLLING HILLS CSD 11:44:36 AM
Revenugs and Summary For the Month ended: Year End, 2023
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
4185 MAINT: PARK 82,740.00 82,740.00 0.00
4189 MAINT: WATER SYSTEM 725.00 1,445.00 -720.00
4192 MAINT: LIGHTING 200.00 187.00 13.00
4197 MAINT: BUILDINGSUPPLIES 300.00 0.00 300.00
4220 MEMBERSHIPS 1,102.00 1,185.00 -83.00
4240 MISC: EXPENSE 14,082.00 315.17 13,766.83
4260 OFFICE EXPENSE 30.00 406.00 -376.00
4261 POSTAGE 50.00 16.98 33.02
4267 ON-LINE SUBSCRIPTIONS 550.00 0.00 550.00
4300 PROFESSIONAL & SPECIAL SRVS 23,580.00 11,706.00 11,874.00
4304 AGENCY ADMINISTRATION FEE 325.00 151.40 173.60
4305 AUDIT & ACCOUNTING SERVICES 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00
4313 LEGAL SERVICES 210.00 472.50 -262.50
4345 SPECIAL DISTRICT DIRECTOR SRVS 5,625.00 4,177.63 1,447.37
4440 RENT & LEASE: BUILD & IMPRV 2,460.00 2,997.00 -537.00
4700 UTILITIES 32,5635.00 34,471.33 -1,936.33
40 Services & Supplies 183,304.00 160,969.33 22,334.67
Total Expense 183,304.00 160,969.33 22,334.67
8028280 CSD: ROLLING HILLS CSD 0.00 44,289.49 -44,289.49
Report Total

Total Revenue 183,304.00 205,258.82 -21,954.82
Total Expense 183,304.00 160,969.33 22,334.67
0.00 44,289.49 -44,289.49
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8028280 CSD: ROLLING HILLS CSD 11:44:37 AM
Revenu_es and Details For the Accounting Period ended: Year End, 2023
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
8028280 CSD: ROLLING HILLS CSD
Revenue
01 Taxes
0100 PROP TAX: CURR SECURED
7/1/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
10/1/2022 GNI 895 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-B 0.00 33.38
10/1/2022 GNI 895 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-S 0.00 17.52
10/1/2022 GNI 896 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-B 0.00 9.67
10/1/2022 GNI 896 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-S 0.00 160.83
11/1/2022 GNI 900 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-B 0.00 40.56
11/1/2022 GNI 900 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-S 0.00 3,256.34
11/9/2022 GNI 904 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-B 0.00 89.01
11/9/2022 GNI 904 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-S 0.00 7,662.29
12/2/12022 BUAT T ADOPTED BUDGET FY'2022-23 102,010.00 0.00
12/12/2022 GNI 912 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-B 0.00 84.95
12/12/2022 GNI 912 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-S 0.00 11,368.21
12/12/2022 GNI 912 CS ROLL 14321 1% UNITARY TAX CS-S 0.00 83.21
12/12/2022 GNI 918 RDA RC 14321 1% TAX RDA ROLL CHNGS CS 0.00 -3.08
12/16/2022 GNI 919 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-B 0.00 98.37
12/16/2022 GNI 919 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-S 0.00 35,632.39
12/16/2022 GNI 919 CS ROLL 14321 1% UNITARY TAX CS-S 0.00 632,30
12/19/2022 GNI PT ADM RECOV PT ADM COST RECOVERY 1%GEN TAX 0.00 -1,831.00
1/4/2023 GNI 924 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-B 0.00 12.18
1/4/2023 GNI 924 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-S 0.00 1,802.25
2/6/2023 GNI 941 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-B 0.00 19.18
2/6/2023 GNI 941 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-S 0.00 2,304.87
2/6/2023 GNI 941 CS ROLL 14321 1% UNITARY TAX CS-S 0.00 75.67
3/3/2023 GNI 945 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-B 0.00 16.40
3/3/2023 GNI 945 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-S 0.00 1,998.15
3/3/2023 GNI 945 CS ROLL 14321 1% UNITARY TAX CS-S 0.00 0.01
4/5/2023 GNI 949 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-B 0.00 47.51
4/5/2023 GNI 949 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-S 0.00 10,308.78
4/5/2023 GNI 949 CS ROLL 14321 1% UNITARY TAX CS-S 0.00 0.14
4/12/2023 GNI 955 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-B 0.00 68.15
4/12/2023 GNI 955 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-S 0.00 30,168.12
4/12/2023 GNI 955 CS ROLL 14321 1% UNITARY TAX CS-S 0.00 620.27
5/2/2023 GNI 961 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-B 0.00 2.05
5/2/2023 GNI 961 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-S 0.00 1,869.95
5/2/2023 GNI 961 CS ROLL 14321 1% UNITARY TAX CS-S 0.00 3.61
6/1/2023 GNI 966 RDA RC 14321 1% TAX RDA ROLL CHNGS CS 0.00 -1.68
6/2/2023 GNI 968 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS B+S 0.00 953.86
6/30/2023 GNI 981 CS ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS B+S 0.00 609.15
6/30/2023 GNI 983 CSMANUAL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CS-S 0.00 6.20
6/30/2023 GNI 984 CS ROLL 14321 1% GEN TAX TEETER BUYOUT 0.00 1,335.80
6/30/2023 GNI 984 CS ROLL 14321 1% UNITARY TEETER BUYOUT 0.00 9.61
6/30/2023 GNI 985 RDA RC 14321 1% TAX RDA ROLL CHNGS CS 0.00 -0.65
0100 PROP TAX: CURR SECURED 102,010.00 109,552.11 -7,542.11
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8028280 CSD: ROLLING HILLS CSD s A
Revenugs and Details For the Accounting Period ended: Year End, 2023
Expenditures
Estimated / Actual
Budget Amount Balance
0110 PROP TAX: CURR UNSECURED
7/1/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
9/1/2022 GNI 889 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 41.48
9/1/2022 GNI 897 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 1,562.24
11/1/2022 GNi 902 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 308.32
11/7/2022 GNI 908 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 84.71
12/6/2022 GNI 914 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 28.46
1/4/2023 GNI 928 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 2.29
2/6/2023 GNI 939 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 4.84
3/3/2023 GNI 947 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 2.38
4/4/2023 GNI 953 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 12.55
5/2/2023 GNI 963 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 4.46
6/5/2023 GNI 972 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 3.71
6/30/2023 GNI 977 CU ROLL 14321 1% GENERAL TAX CU-U 0.00 2.29
0110 PROP TAX: CURR UNSECURED 0.00 2,057.73 -2,057.73
0120 PROP TAX: PRIOR SECURED
7/1/2022 BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00
12/12/2022 GNI 918 RDA RC 14321 1% TAX RDA ROLL CHNGS DS 0.00 0.52
1/18/2023 GNI 932 RC DS 14321 1% GENERAL TAX DS-I 0.00 -24.39
5/26/2023 GNI 967 RC DS 14321 1% GENERAL TAX DS-I 0.00 -35.81
6/1/2023 GNI 966 RDA RC 14321 1% TAX RDA ROLL CHNGS DS 0.00 0.37
6/30/2023 GNI 985 RDA RC 14321 1% TAX RDA ROLL CHNGS DS 0.00 -64.60
6/30/2023 GNI 987 CALDOR 14321 STATE REIMB - FIRE 21/22 0.00 349.39
0120 PROP TAX: PRIOR SECURED 0.00 225.48 -225.48
